DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU DIVISION JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel; Indira Chowk, Jammu (J&K) Pin: 180001)

E-mail dhsjammu@rediffmail.com

Phone: 0191 - 2546338 Fax 0191 - 2549632

ORDER

The following Officers/ official will conduct inspection of some private Nursing Homes/ Hospitals of Jammu Urban areas on Thursday, 18-4-2019 for their registration/ renewal of registration under Nursing Homes & Clinical Establishments (Registration & Licensing) Act-1963.

S.No.	Name of the Officers/ official	Designation	Place of posting.
1.	Dr. Sayed Tasneema Banoo	Dy. Director Health Services (Schs.)	DHS Office, Jammu.
2.	Dr. Rajiv Sharma	I/c Medical Superintendent	Govt. Hosp. Sarwal, Jammu.
3.	Dr. Sharda Parihar	Asstt. Director. (HEB)	DHS Office, Jammu.
4	Dr. Rakesh Sharma	Consultant Surgeon	Govt. Hospital, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
5	Dr. Rakesh Anand	Consultant Anesthetist	CHC R.S. Pura.
6.	Dr. Anjana Koul	Consultant Gynecologist	CHC Sohanjana
7.	Sh. Rampaul Verma	Sr. Asstt.	DHS Office, Jammu.

The team shall depart from DHS office, Jammu at 10:30 a.m.

(Dr. Sayed Tasneema Banoo)

Dy. Director Health Services (Schs.)

Jammu

No. DHS-J/NHCE/19/ 648-60
Copy to the:-

Dated: - 16 - 04 - 2019.

- 1. Director Health Services, Jammu for kind information.
- 2-3 Medical Superintendent Govt. Hospital Sarwal/ Gandhi Nagar, Jammu, for information and necessary action.
- 4. Asst. Director (HEB) Directorate of Health Services, Jammu for information.
- 5-6 Block Medical Officer, R.S.Pura/ Sohanjana for information and necessary action.
- 7-13 All concerned for compliance.
- 14 Stock file.